



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1058 of 1987

Dhani Ram And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anand Pati Tiwari, G.P. Dixit
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Anand Pati Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellants appeared and submits that he may be permitted some time to prepare the case. It is further submitted that he has filed Vakalatnama but the same is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. Learned AGA is present for the State.
4. Office report dated 11.12.2025 reveals that bailable warrant have been served on the appellants.
5. List on 07.01.2026, on which date, the hearing shall not be postponed.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

December 12, 2025
Imtiyaz