



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1058 of 1987**

Dhani Ram And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anand Pati Tiwari, G.P. Dixit  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.**

1. Shri Anand Pati Tiwari, learned counsel for appellant appeared and submits that to his knowledge as per instruction, appellant no. 2 Radha Charan, S/o Lachman has passed away.
2. Office to submit living report of appellant no. 2- Radha Charan.
3. List on **06.04.2026**.

**(Avnish Saxena,J.)**

**February 4, 2026**

Sharad/-